KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY REGIONAL AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH STATION, PILICODE Pincode 671 310, Kasaragod (Dist.) Kerala.

No. B2/2216/2016(i) Dated:27.10.2016

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed competitive tenders are invited for the supply of general lighting and cooling system on rent basis from 16/11/2016 to 28/11/2016 for "Agri Fiesta" purpose. The sealed Tender is to be forwarded to **The Associate Director**, **Regional Agriculture Research Station**, **Pilicode**, **Kasargod** (**Dist.**)-671310.

The items to be supplied with specifications are given below.

Sl.No	Details of items to be supplied on rent basis	Approx. Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount	Remarks
1	Tube lights	350	No			
2	Illumination – Fancy lights	4	No			
3	Decorative illumination light for entrance	1	No			
4	CFL lights	100	No			
5	Metal halide lights	100	No			
6	Power socket (one each	200	No			
7	Fan	230	No			
8	Pedestral fan	2	No			
9	Cooler	4	No			
	TOTAL					

Prices may be quoted in the above given format for unit rates either per meter/sq.m /kg/or numbers as applicable along with remarks for the brands supplied.

Delivery date of items	Within 1 week of confirmation of tender
Last date for receipt of the Tender	At 03.00pm on 07/11/2016
Date and time of opening of Tender	At 03.30pm on 07/11/2016

Terms and conditions

1. Tender form

The tender form may be downloaded from the following web link in the internet www.kau.in/tenders. The cost of tender form and EMD will be accepted by way of separate DDs taken in favour of **Associate Director, Regional Agricultural Research Station**, **Pilicode Pin Code 671310,Kasargod Dist.** along with tender. The tender cost and vat amount should be specified, while submitting the tender.

Cost of Tender Form : **Rs.1625/- + VAT Rs.81/-** (as separate DD's)

2.Earnest Money Deposit (EMD):

EMD Rs.5,300/- may be remitted by separate DD drawn in favour of Associate Director, Regional Agriculture Research Station, Pilicode - 671310, Kasaragod Dist.

- 3) The tender should be accompanied by an agreement in Kerala stamp paper worth **Rs.200/-(Rupees Two Hundred Only)** in the format which can be downloaded from the website, www.kau.in/tenders.
- 4) The sealed cover containing the tender documents should be super scribed as "Tender for General Lighting and Cooling System on rent basis". The cover should contain the DD's for tender cost, EMD, VAT and the agreement required.
- 5)The successful tenderer should execute an agreement in Kerala Stamp paper worth Rs.200/-(Rupees Two Hundred Only) and furnish a security deposit of 5% of cost the item/work quoted in the form of term deposit/bank guarantee/demand draft drawn in favour of Associate Director, Regional Agriculture Research Station, Pilicode 671310, Kasaragod Dist. payable at the State Bank of Travancore, Kayyur (Branch Code SBTR000573), when directed from this office. The format of this agreement also can be downloaded from the website, www.kau.in/tenders.
- 6) The cost of the item, tax and other charge should be separately stated. The items should be supplied at our premises.
- 7) The exact specification, details of make, model, name of the manufacturer, name of the country etc of the item must be clearly specified the technical literature and brochures of the item have also to be furnished along with the tender.
- 8) Warrenty details, firmness of the quoted price should be clearly stated.
- 9) The Associate Director has the right to accept or reject any or all of the offers without assigning any reason.
- 10) If any Harthal/strike/any unexpected holiday occurs on the date of opening of tender, the tender will be opened at the same time on the next working day.

All the rules and regulation applicable to Government tender will be applicable to this tender also.

Special Conditions

- 1. Tenders insisting payment in advance either full or part for releasing the documents through bank are liable for rejection.
- 2. Leaflets/brochures containing technical features on the different models of the items quoted should be attached with the tender.
- 3. In the case of electrically operated equipment, the circuit diagram will have to be supplied.
- 4. Payment will be made after satisfactory installation and demonstration of the working of the equipment.
- 5. Operation manual and guarantee cards of the equipments wherever required should be supplied along with equipment.
- 6. The supplier should attach the client list for the equipments along with their performance certificate, spare parts availability and services facilities at or nearest to the concerned station.
- 7. Details of warranty offered should be clearly stated in the tender. details of maintenance service contract offered after expiry of normal warrantee and after-sales service facilities available should be indicated.
- 8. Evidence of exclusive/authorized distributorship from foreign principals should be provided along with the offers for overseas products.
- 9. Complete deduction or reduction in number of any equipment listed, if necessary, at the time of purchase order without assigning any reason will be at the discretion of The Associate Director.
- 10. The decision of the under signed in finalizing the tenders shall be final and binding.

*Enquiries if any may be mailed to adrpil@kau.in or 0467 2260450/0467 2260632.

To: Firms/Notice Board/KAU website.

Sd/-

ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR